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The Golden Triangle Quilt Guild
The purpose of this nonprofit organization is to foster an appreciation 
for the art and history of quilting, provide a community for people who 
love quilts, and educate the public on the heritage and artistry of quilt 
making.

The Golden Triangle Quilt Guild (GTQG) was founded in 1981 by Anita 
Murphy. We offer monthly guest lecturers and workshops, retreats, an 
extensive library, a network of like-minded individuals, opportunities 
to make new friends, quilting bees, biennial quilt shows, and biennial 
quilt auctions.

Come join us for a lively, informative, and fun time!

Meetings
Third Thursday of Each Month
Social Time: 10:00 AM
Meeting Time: 10:30 AM
Location:
	 Christ Covenant Church
	 6390 N. Major Drive
	 Beaumont, TX

Visit Us on Social Media
Website: GTQG.org
Facebook: Facebook.com/thegtqg
Instagram: Instagram.com/GoldenTriangleQuiltGuild

Officers
President: Susan Pennington
1st Vice President: Mary Ann Thompson
2nd Vice President: Jessica Reidesel
3rd Vice President: Ruby Harvey
Treasurer: Paula LaGrone
Secretary: Melinda Stanton
Parliamentarian: Joyce Logan
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Important Information About the Show

Lost & Found
“Lost and Found” items are located at the Information Table in the 
lobby. Unclaimed items will be discarded at the close of the show.

Program Recycling
If you do not wish to keep your program, please “recycle” it in the 
box at the Information Table.

Viewer’s Choice
Vote for your favorite quilt!
Ballots and the drop box are available at the Information Table.

Show Rules & Quilt Etiquette
•	 Please do not touch the quilts. Even clean hands carry oils and 

acids that can damage fabric.
•	 No food or drinks in the exhibit or vendor areas. Please enjoy 

meals and snacks in the concession area.
•	 No smoking.
•	 Children must be accompanied by an adult at all times.

Quilt Photography
Taking photos of your favorite quilts to share with friends who 
couldn’t attend is a fun part of the quilt show experience! You are 
welcome to photograph the quilts; however, please observe the 
following:
•	 When posting on social media, include the artist information 

with the quilt photo.
•	 Use the hashtag #gtqg26 on all social media posts.
•	 Do not photograph vendor booths or merchandise without the 

vendor’s permission.

Quilts for Sale — Booth 101
If you are interested in purchasing a quilt labeled “For Sale,” 
please visit the Quilts for Sale Booth.

Also available: vintage quilts, new and vintage quilt tops, bed 
quilts in all sizes, beautiful wall hangings and more!
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Welcome from Peggy Corder
2026 Quilt Show and Market Chairperson

On behalf of the Golden Triangle Quilt Guild, thank you for joining us 
for our biennial show.  Our members have worked with immense heart 
and anticipation over the past year to share their talents with you.
This year’s theme, “Sewing Peace with Quilts in SETX”, reflects our 
mission to be an encouraging partner with our community.  We are 
proud to share the “warmth of peace” through our donations to Boy’s 
Haven, our local Veterans, the Neonatal ICU at Baptist Hospital, and 
the organ donor families at St. Elizabeth Hospital.  And certainly, every 
quilt made for family and friends and even customers, is shown this 
passion and mission.

Don’t Miss These Highlights:
•	 Featured Quilter:  Visit Linda Taliaferro at Booth 149 to see her 

stunning work.
•	 Shop & Support:  Peruse our 26 Vendors and visit the Quilts 4 Sale 

at Booth 102 to take home a piece of art.
•	 Silent/Mini Auction:  If you see something you love, use the “Buy 

Now” option to secure it immediately.
•	 Enjoy a delicious lunch or snack from Bando’s.
Thank you to every Member of the Guild, for putting in one to twenty 
quilts, giving us almost 300 quilts to hang for viewing.  Thank you to 
Volunteers.  This show is because of you and your willingness to partic-
ipate.  It takes a whole village of the Guild to make this show a success.  
A big thank you to Robin Pollock, my co-chair for the show.  You have 
been such a joy to work with and so willing to do whatever you were 
asked.  You know the right questions.  I look forward to many years of 
friendship and continued quilting. 

Please, take your time and enjoy walking the aisles, taking in the tal-
ent.  Pick out your favorite and be sure to vote with Viewer’s Choice 
ballot.  Ballots are found and left on the Information Table in the lobby.  
You may also leave your program for others as you exit.  

Quilt Auction 2027
In the years we do not host a show, we hold an auction instead—so be 
on the lookout in March 2027! Watch our social media for the official 
date.
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Linda Taliaferro
Featured Quilter

As soon as the school term ended in 
1981, I was headed for the Piecemaker 
and my friend Marge Campbell. My son 
had graduated and the long list of “Se-
nior” stuff had finally come to an end. I 
needed a sewing project!

Marge was very excited about this new 
organization called a Quilt Guild. And that 
was the beginning of a new life for me as 
well. This was a group of women gather-
ing to study and learn about quilts. Fabric 
and sewing prized for their beauty and 
necessity.

Quilts, in my family, have always been scraps put together for warmth 
and you just couldn’t resist making them as beautiful as possible.
 
I can’t begin to thank these wonderful ladies for 45 years of guild 
“togetherness”. Shared skills, new knowledge and continued growth 
in the delightful craft of quilt making, all with a sense of community 
service. At a time when I should have been enduring “empty nest”, I 
was making new friends every month. I treasure the “buddies” I have 
made. They are quick to share skills and abilities in serving the needs 
of others as well.

If all this sounds like a good thing to you then come join us. It’s a 
wonderful craft with wonderful ladies! You can’t be disappointed! Now 
enjoy the show and thanks for coming.

Linda Lee Burran Taliaferro, Crystal Beach, TX
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Artist and Quilter Collaboration Category

In this exciting category each entrant took inspiration for an original 
quilt inspired by an art piece that spoke to them. Some of the artists 
were people they knew who did a piece just for this show, others took 
inspiration from elsewhere. The interpreted piece is three layers (a 
quilt!) but in many artistic forms. 

This was an exhibit only last year but this year the quilts are in the 
show and were judged. Some of the judging criteria were altered to 
fit the artistic theme. None of the art is for sale but all artists’ contact 
information is next to the art piece, and they can be contacted directly. 
Some of the quilts are listed for sale and that can be done through the 
quilts for sale booth.

Special thanks to each artisan for your participation. 
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Meet the Judges

Lisa Erlandson is a self-described compulsive 
quilt collector whose passion has grown into a 
wide-ranging career in all things quilt-related. 
She is an AQS Certified Quilt Appraiser, respect-
ed lecturer, judge, teacher, quilt historian, and 
researcher.

Lisa is a founding member of the Lone Star 
Quilt Study Group. She has appeared multiple 
times on The Quilt Show with Alex Anderson 
and Ricky Tims, and is the co-founder of the Research Rave Syndicate—a 
program designed to empower and encourage new quilt researchers.

Though she learned to sew as a child (and once considered it a punish-
ment), Lisa rediscovered stitching in the mid-1980s while working as a 
drama teacher. Her quilting journey began in earnest with her first quilt 
in 1991—and she’s never looked back.

Lisa holds a Master of Arts in Public Communication from the Univer-
sity of North Texas. She taught junior high, high school, and college 
before fully dedicating herself to the quilt world she now calls home.
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Diane Leclair, NACQJ
National Quilting Association Certified Quilt Judge
National Association of Certified Quilt Judges

Originally from Maine, Diane (De) is a self-taught 
appliqué artist who has been creating quilts since 
1981. Her work reflects the rich colors of nature 
and highlights her deep passion for appliqué and 
embroidery. Known for her exquisite hand quilt-
ing, De is also an accomplished long-arm quilter. 
Her award-winning quilts have been featured in 
numerous local, regional, and national shows, 
earning six Best of Show Awards, six Viewers’ 
Choice Awards, Merit Hand Quilting Awards, and 
a Best Machine Quilting Award. De is also the proud recipient of the 
distinguished Masterpiece Quilt Award from the National Quilt Associ-
ation for her quilt Coeur du Vigne.

“Judging is a natural extension of my passion for quilting. I believe it’s 
important to encourage and support growth within the quilting com-
munity at every level. I’m continually inspired by the creativity and 
artistry quilters bring to their work. Above all, I love the art of quilting 
and the sense of closeness it fosters among us all.”
De earned her Judging Certification through the National Quilting As-
sociation in 2002 and became qualified to evaluate Masterpiece Quilts 
the following year. She is also a charter member of the National Asso-
ciation of Certified Quilt Judges (NACQJ).

Artist’s Statement
“Judging is a thoughtful and serious process for me. Each quilt maker 
invests tremendous time, care, and creativity into their work, and I be-
lieve that deserves my full attention. A judge’s written critique serves 
as an important learning opportunity—it’s my chance to acknowledge 
the maker’s achievements and to offer insight into areas for growth. I 
look for excellence in workmanship, whether by hand or machine, that 
enhances the quilt maker’s design expression. I treasure every aspect 
of quilting and remain continually inspired by the innovative ways quil-
ters bring their ideas to life.”
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Marilyn Hardy, NQACJ, NACQJ

Marilyn Hardy of Tyler, Texas was one of the 
founding members of the Quilters Guild of East 
Texas.  Through the years she has served her guild 
in many capacities, including president, quilt show 
chairman, judging coordinator, and newsletter ed-
itor.  For her service to the guild, she was honored 
with a lifetime membership.

It was through her volunteering as quilt show 
judging coordinator that Marilyn became interest-

ed in the process of judging quilt shows.  She began judging and went 
further to become a National Quilting Association Certified Judge in 
2008.  She is one of the charter members of the National Association 
of Certified Quilt Judges.

For Marilyn quilting is more than a hobby—it is a major focus, and her 
judging is an outgrowth of her passion for quilts.  Marilyn explains, “As 
a quilt show judge, I recognize, reward, and encourage excellence in 
quilt design, workmanship, and creativity.  My hope is that the com-
ments I make as a judge will be insightful, helpful, and encouraging to 
those quilters who have dedicated themselves to starting and finishing 
a quilt.”
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Gail Rowland
Gail has been a professional longarm quilter for 
over 20 years. 

Her interests in quilts began while living in Aus-
tin and then continued when she and her family 
relocated to the greater Houston area in 2000. 
Since then, Gail’s involvement in the quilting 
industry has included working in retail quilt 
shops, volunteer for Quilts Inc annual Interna-
tional Quilt Festival, longarm quilting for quilt 
shops and then finally setting out on her own 
as an independent longarm quilter. Gail is a long-standing member of 
the Woodlands Area Quilt Guild and has had varied involvement and 
responsibilities related to the guild’s quilts shows.

Gail is an award-winning longarm quilter: Her awards include numer-
ous First Place awards; including Judges Choice and Best of Show. Her 
quilts have been selected and hung in 2 International Quilt Festival 
exhibits.

Gail served as a judge for the Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo™ Go 
Texan Quilt competition, judge for various local area quilt guilds, and 
has served in various capacities on the judging floor for others. 
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What Were Those Judges Thinking?
Some insights into what our judges look for.

There are over 300 quilts being judge in this year’s show. Here’s a brief snapshot of 
the criteria that go into judging quilt entries.

Design and Visual Impact
The design of the quilt top, including fabric choices, sashings, borders, and overall 
finishing, should demonstrate thoughtful planning and artistic cohesion. Elements 
such as line, shape, color, texture, and value should be used effectively to create a 
visually engaging composition. The overall design should feel balanced, harmonious, 
and well-proportioned, drawing the viewer’s eye naturally across the quilt while 
maintaining unity and interest throughout.

General Workmanship
Accuracy and precision are essential. Piecing should be secure with well-matched 
corners, sharp points, and consistent seam allowances. Thread type and color 
should be appropriate to the fabric and construction. Borders should be straight 
and smooth, free of ripples or puckering. Appliqué pieces should lie flat, with edges 
cleanly finished and securely attached, reflecting careful workmanship and attention 
to detail throughout the quilt.

Quilting
The quilting method chosen by the maker should enhance and complement the 
overall design of the quilt top. Quilting should effectively fill the spaces and remain in 
pleasing proportion to the design elements. Stitches should be even and consistent, 
with balanced tension visible on both the front and back of the quilt, demonstrating 
control, skill, and attention to detail.

Ribbons
•	 First (blue), Second (red), Third (white) and Honorable Mention (pink), are 

awarded in each category at the discretion of the Judge. Ribbons are displayed 
with the winning quilt.

•	 Some quilts have 2 - 1st place ribbons - a separate ribbon is given to the quilter if 
different from the maker.

•	 The Best of Show winner will be moved to the front of the exhibit area. The win-
ner of Best of Show is selected by all the Judges from winners in all categories.

•	 Judge’s Choice is chosen by each Judge as a personal choice.
•	 Past President’s Choice is chosen by the previous Guild President as a personal 

choice and the quilt she would choose to take home with her. 
•	 Viewer’s Choice is awarded based on the most votes of those who attend the 

show. The ribbon will be award about 2:00 PM on the final day of the show.
•	 Block Contest: First, Second, Third and Honorable Mention ribbons are award. 

The blocks will be used for future donation quilt for the guild.
•	 Entrant ribbons are worn by all guild members who entered quilts in the show.
•	 Vendor ribbons are worn by vendors for identification.
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Thank you to our 2026 Vendors!
Visit them in their booths listed here.

	 #101	 Quilts for Sale			 
	 #104	 Southern Distributors
	 #105	 Design Craft
	 #106	 Red Door Quilter
	 #107	 Patchworkplay 
			   Fabric Stamps
	 #108	 And Sew It Began		
	 #110	 Beach Bags by Betty	
	 #112	 Cupcake Quilts	
	 #115	 Blue Rose Stitching
	 #116	 Tea Time Quilting (Houston, TX)
	 #119	 Grunge & Grace 
	 #120	 Beautanicals Bath & Body     
	 #121	 The Bell Collection
	 #122	 Ultimate Sewing Company (Conroe, TX)
	 #124	 Bitz of Glitz
	 #126	 Without Reserve Quilting
	 #127	 Stone Creek Lodge
	 #131	 Fat Tuesday Fabrics		
	 #132	 Bonnie Beth Bags
	 #134	 Quilts Etc.				  
	 #135 	 Honeybee Fabric and Crafts
	 #136	 Flowers 2 Fabric 		
	 #138	 Stitchin’ Henhouse		
	 #140	 Designing with Strips ‘n Curves	   
	 #142	 Weir Bees					   
	 #143	 MNM Creations & Quilt Shop		
	 #146	 The Quilting Cushion	  
	 #148	 Feature Quilter - Lind Taliferro
	 #151	 Quilters’ Therapy	
	 #154	 Linda’s Art (Conroe, TX) 
	 #155	 Scissor Guy 
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Quilt Categories
Category #	 Category Name
100				   Show Theme Challenge
200				   Patriotic Large
300				   Patriotic Small
400				   GTQG BOM )Block of the Month)
500				   Bed Large	
600				   Bed Medium
700				   Applique
800				   Wall
900				   Art/Pictorial
1000			   BOM (Block of the Month)
1100			   Hand
1200			   Holiday
1300			   Modern
1400			   Paper Pieced
1500			   Scrappy
1600			   Vintage
1700			   Workshop
1800			   Youth
1900			   Book Club
2000			   Happy Scrappers Bee
2100			   Honeybees Bee
2200			   Machine Quilters Bee
2300			   Sew Busy Bees Bee
2400			   Wannabees Bee
2500			   Every Bee Challenge
2600			   Art/Quilt Collaboration

Quilt Entries by Catagory
Thank you to all of our GTQG quilters that worked 

so diligently to prepare quilts for this show!

Category 100  - Show Theme Challenge
	 101	Peggy Corder				    Peaceful Sewing
	 102	Linda Esch					     And Still We Rise
	 103	Sachiko Golden				    Perfect Pieces
	 104	Rhonda Rodman				    My Peeps
	 105	Michelle Walker				    Peace & Love in Beaumont
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Category 200 - Patriotic Large
	 201	Jo Caraway					     Flames of Freedom
	 202	Isabel Johann				    Stars & Stripes
	 203	Gail Labath					     Starts & Stripes Forever
	 204	Bob & Peggy Leishman		  Unflured Glory
	 205	Rhonda Monroe				    Patrioitic North Star
	 206	Susan Pennington			   Not Self But Country
	 207	Robin Pollock				    Red, White, & Blue USA
	 208	Mona Redlich				    We the People
	 209	Suzanne Reeves				    Star Harbor
	 210	Julie Reid					     Trip Around the World
	 211	Sharon Richardson			   Floral Freedom	
	 212	Kathryn Walker				    Patriotic Carpenter Star
	 213	Michelle Walker				    Snap, Sparkle, Pop

Category 300 - Patriotic Small
	 301	Jenni Beaumont				    In Salute
	 302	Peggy Corder				    Lady Liberty
	 303	Lisa Johnson					     Americana
	 304	Bob & Peggy Leishman		  Thanks
	 305	Lynda Rebert					    Flag Still Stands
	 306	Laura Stelly					     The Eagle is Soaring
	 307	Evelyn Vaughn		    		  Pledge of Alligence in 50’s
	 308	Sue White					     Vintage Summer, USA
	 309	Peggy Corder				    Fireworks
	 310	Tammy Glaze					    We the People
	 311	Denise Kelley					    Starts & Stripes
	 312	Susan Ludwig				    Stars & Stripes Bicycle
	 313	Evelyn Vaughn				    Red, White, & Bloom
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Category 400 - GTQG Block of the Month
	 401	Debbie Burch				    Tie Dyed & Watercolors
 	 402	Laurie Hayes					    Bird Brain Paradise
	 403	Gail Labath					     My Bright & Happy BOM
	 404	Ruby McMahon-Harvey		  GTQG BOM
	 405	Rhonda Monroe				    Fall Flower Garden
	 406	Jan Peveto					     Whimsy
	 407	Robin Pollock				    Buzzin’ Around
	 408	Sharon Richardson			   Circle Around the Block (of the	Month)
	 409	Rhonda Rodman				    Around the Block
	 410	Rhonda Rodman				    I Quilt and I’m Cool
	 411	Donna Shannon				    4640 Beaumont Drive
	 412	Peggy Stanford				    Skadi
	 413	Linda Talliaferro				    Peachy Keen
	 414	MaryAnn Thompson			   Friendship Sampler
	 415	Kathryn Walker				    Galaxy of the Stars
	 416	Kathryn Walker				    Memories of Mother

Category 500 - Bed Large	
	 501	Becky Bridges				    Dancing Stars
	 502	Becky Bridges				    A Beautiful Spring
	 503	Jo Caraway					     Prairie Winds
	 504	Dot Collins					     My Daughter is My Heart
	 505	Dot Collins					     Who’s Who
	 506	Tammy Glaze					    Fire Braid
	 507	Joyce Logan					     Mary’s Downton Abbey
	 508	Joyce Logan					     Kyndall’s Cats
	 509	Joyce Logan					     Plenty of Borders!
	 510	Susan Pennington			   Flowers From Venice
	 511	Jeanette Peveto				    Shop Hop Fun
	 512	Barbara Powell				    Embroidery Flowers
	 513	Debbie Read					    Race For the Gold
	 514	Jessica Reidesel				    The Quilt That Stays
	 515	Kathy Risinger				    Warm Stars
	 516	Christine Schmelebeck		  African Ladies
	 517	Barbara Staten				    Royal Garden
	 518	Barbara Staten				    Lucy Boston Goes Uptown
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Category 600 - Bed Medium	
	 601	Jenni Beaumont				    Calm Waters
	 602	Helen Bumpass				    Lost in the Rainforest
	 603	Peggy Corder				    Blueberry Pickin
	 604	Jennifer Jasper				    Braided Stripes
	 605	Ruby McMahon-Harvey		  Sunshine & Shadows Log Cabin
	 606	Peggy Corder				    Friends Bring Color
	 607	Sue Durham					     Elephants on Parade
	 608	Peggy Hickey					    Sue Bonnet Sue
	 609	Gail Labath					     Blue Borders
	 610	Bob & Peggy Leishman		  Pinwheel Square Dance
	 611	Sue White					     Cherry Delight
	 612	Jan Peveto					     Duke Wayne
	 613	Marcia Plauche				    Delightful Garden
	 614	Mona Redlich				    Hidden Stars
	 615	Jan Peveto					     Metallic Ago-go
	 616	Cindy Snare					     Wild Horses
	 617	Michelle Walker				    Blooming Four Patch
	 618	Laura Stelly					     Seed Packet
	 619	Michelle Walker				    Grotto Falls
	 620	Debbie Engelhardt			   Globe Trotter

Category 700 - Applique	
	 701	Sue Durham					     Dragons Abound
	 702	Winnie Fondren				    Rylie’s Sun Bonnet Sue
	 703	Jennifer Jasper				    Quilting My Identity
	 704	Joyce Miller					     Dinos for Orrin
	 705	Marcia Plauche				    Town Squares
	 706	Suzanne Reeves				    Field of Flowers
	 707	Melinda Stanton				    Still A Bride
	 708	Linda Talliaferro				    Fantasy Flowers
	 709	MaryAnn Thompson			   Sweet Fall Houses
	 710	Melissa Tweedel				    Love Letter
	 711	Michelle Walker				    Nantucket
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Category 800 - Wall 	
	 801	Judy Beskow					    Texas Our Texas
	 802	Dot Collins					     Cousette Crazy
	 803	Peggy Corder				    African Beauty
	 804	Sue Durham					     Ocean Dance
	 805	Dianna Eickhorn				    Dresden Plate
	 806	Winnie Fondren				    Wild Flowers
	 807	Winnie Fondren				    Mini Dresden
	 808	Penni Guidry					    Buzzing With Blessings
	 809	Gail Labath					     Happy Shapes
	 810	Charlotte Pittman				   Butterflies Love Hydrangeas
	 811	Marcia Plauche				    Baltimore Blossums
	 812	Mona Redlich				    16-Patch
	 813	Christine Schmelebeck		  Eclipse
	 814	Donna Shannon				    My Frankie
	 815	Laura Stelly					     Sole
	 816	Linda Talliaferro				    Salad Days
	 817	Melissa Tweedel				    Mostly Splendid
	 818	Evelyn Vaughn				    Big Foot Adventure
	 819	Sue White					     Freedom Rings

Category 900 - Art/Pictorial	
	 901	Judy Beskow					    Vineyard Vista
	 902	Dianna Eickhorn				    Bolivar
	 903	Dianna Eickhorn				    Butterfly Guitar
	 904	Susan Pennington			   Abstract Rainbow
	 905	Christine Schmelebeck		  In the Bayou
	 906	Linda Talliaferro				    Inspiritation	
	 907	Sylvia Weir					     Memories

Category 1000 - Block of the Month	
	 1001	 Valerie Brocato			   Barn
	 1002	 Dianna Eickhorn			   Flower Stand	
	 1003	 Jennifer Jasper			   Sew Place Like Home	
	 1004	 Betsy Pevey				    A Girl’s Life	
	 1005	 Linda Talliaferro			   Featherweight Cruisin	
	 1006	 Delores Theriot			   Sew In Love
	 1007	 Michelle Walker			   Mosaic Butterflies

Category 1100 - Hand
	 1101	 Dianna Eickhorn			   Star Flower
	 1102	 Dianna Eickhorn			   Stars
	 1103	 Lynda Rebert				   Pieced Love
	 1104	 Lynda Rebert				   Three Six Nine
	 1105	 Mona Redlich			   Sugar Loaf
	 1106	 Mona Redlich			   Chexies
	 1107	 MaryAnn Thompson		  Glorious Flower Baskets
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Category 1200 - Holiday	
	 1201	 Judy Beskow				   Kaffe’s Christmas
	 1202	 Valerie Brocato			   Hemisphere
	 1203	 Sue Durham				    Jeweled Trees
	 1204	 Dianna Eickhorn			   Peter Rabbit Book Adventures
	 1205	 Tammy Glaze				   Oh Little Town
	 1206	 Rhonda Louviere			   Harvest Wishes	
	 1207	 Joyce Miller				    Halloween
	 1208	 Katherine Tade			   The Quilted Witch
	 1209	 Linda Talliaferro			   Scrappy Sleigh
	 1210	 Kathy Risinger			   Twelve Days of Christmas
	 1211	 Isabel Johann			   Good Ole’ Days
	 1212	 Mona Redlich			   Long May She Wave
	 1213	 Michelle Walker			   Merry Christmas Poinsettias
	 1214	 Suzaanne Reeves			  My Sister’s Quilt

Category 1300 - Modern	
	 1301	 Judy Beskow				   From Log Cabin to Sky Scrappers
	 1302	 Helen Bumpass			   Through the Kaleidoscope
	 1303	 Suzanne Miller			   Twisted Blossoms
	 1304	 Susan Pennington		  Luck of the Irish
	 1305	 Susan Pennington		  Rooftops
	 1306	 MaryAnn Thompson		  Best Buds
	 1307	 Melissa Tweedel			   No Quarter
	 1308	 Michelle Walker			   Mod Flower Box

Category 1400 - Paper Pieced	
	 1401	 Anne Babb				    Candy Crush
	 1402	 Judy Beskow				   The Menagerie
	 1403	 Becky Bridges			   Neighborhood Friends
	 1404	 Jo Caraway				    Allyson’s Wonderland
	 1405	 Sue Durham				    Bird’s A Walking
	 1406	 Joyce Miller				    Sunday Brunch
	 1407	 Susan Pennington		  Wild Happiness
	 1409	 Melinda Stanton			   Elizabeth
	 1410	 Linda Talliaferro			   Father’s Fancy Updated
	 1411	 Sue White				    Floral Delight
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Category 1500 - Scrappy	
	 1501	 Valerie Brocato			   Green Tea & Sweet Beans
	 1502	 Helen Bumpass			   Garden of Symmetry
	 1503	 Paula Houchin			   Golden Days
	 1504	 Jennifer Jasper			   Mini Block Sampler
	 1505	 Isabel Johann			   Scattered Stars
	 1506	 Joyce Miller				    Bullseye
	 1507	 Susan Pennington		  Gala in Color
	 1508	 Marcia Plauche			   Tumbling Tumbleweed
	 1509	 Mona Redlich			   Cityscapee
	 1510	 Katherine Tade			   Lucky Stars
	 1511	 Katherine Tade			   Stars Over Mitford
	 1512	 Linda Talliaferro			   Rooster in the Henhouse
	 1513	 Carol Taylor				    Second Chances
	 1514	 Melissa Tweedel			   Beebop Flower Pop
	 1515	 Melissa Tweedel			   Pretty in Pink
	 1516	 Michelle Walker			   Brambleberry
	 1517	 Sylvia Weir				    Loop-de-doo
	 1518	 Sachiko Golden			   Scrappy Patriotic
	 1519	 Sachiko Golden			   Sew Many Strips

1600	 VINTAGE	
	 1601	 Dot Collins				    Ladies From the Past
	 1602	 Becky Bridges			   A Grandmother’s Love
	 1603	 Susan Ludwig			   5 G’s
	 1604	 Marcia Plauche			   Vintage Fun
	 1605	 Michelle Walker			   Vintage Memories
	 1606	 Kathryn Walker			   Honoring the Past
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Category 1700 - Workshop		
	 1701	 Debbie Burch				    Spring Baskets	
	 1702	 Debbie Burch				    Swirls	
	 1703	 Susan Cornell				    Market Day	
	 1704	 Laurie Hayes					    Birds of a Feather	
	 1705	 Lisa Johnson					     Beautiful Sights of Africa	
	 1706	 Lisa Johnson					     Halloween:  Steam Punk Style	
	 1707	 Gail Labath					     New Adventures	
	 1708	 Joyce Logan					     Tammie’s Borders Galore	
	 1709	 Susan Ludwig				    Vintage Log Cabin	
	 1710	 Susan Pennington			   Bright Notes	
	 1711	 Susan Pennington			   Memories	
	 1712	 Susan Pennington			   Stripee	
	 1713	 Jan Peveto					     Dwell in Love	
	 1714	 Robin Pollock				    There’s a Bird in the Cabin	
	 1715	 Julie Reid					     Which Way is Up	
	 1716	 Julie Reid					     Butterfly Beauty	
	 1717	 Rhonda Rodman				    Tranquility	
	 1718	 Rhonda Rodman				    Sticks & Stones	
	 1719	 Christine Schmelebeck		  Pitchers & Tanks	
	 1720	 Michelle Walker				    A Basket Full of Scraps	

Category 1800 - Youth		
	 1801	 Debbie Burch				    Highlighted		  Channing Arkeen
	 1802	 Debbie Burch				    Love of Fishing	 Parker Burch
	 1803	 Debbie Burch				    My Texas		  Chaplinn Arkeen
	 1804	 Debbie Burch				    Dragon Fire		  Ledger Burch
	 1805	 Lisa Johnson					     Lilo Bee My I Spy Quilt	
														              Willow Salisbury
	 1806	 Lisa Johnson					     Coco Bee My I Spy Quilt	
														              Colette Salisbury
	 1807	 Susan Pennington			   One Step Closer	 Chloe Abshire
	 1808	 Susan Pennington			   Secret Garden	 Darian Sandlin
	 1809	 Susan Pennington			   Pocket Full of Posies	
														              Darian Sandlin
	 1810	 Susan Pennington			   Blooms in Purple	
														              Annabelle Watters
	 1811	 Susan Pennington			   Stars & Stripes in the Round	
														              Maribelle Wiemers
	 1812	 Jeanette Peveto				    My Wolf Pack	 Sophia Alicea
	 1813	 Barbara Staten				    Beauty & the Beast	
														              Kacie Heller 
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Category 1900 - Book Club		
	 1901	 Dot Collins					     It’s Magic	
	 1902	 Lisa Johnson					     The Power of Imagination	
	 1903	 Lisa Johnson					     10,000 Doors	
	 1904	 Gail Labath					     West With Giraffes	
	 1905	 Charlotte Pittman				   Orchard House	
	 1906	 Cindy Snare					     The Story of Dr. Dolittle	
	 1907	 Marcia Plauche				    To Kill a Mockingbird	

	 1908	 Isabel Johann				    What’s Lurking Beneath the Sea	

Category 2000 - Happy Scrappers Bee	
	 2001	 Ann Bean					     Water Dance II
	 2002	 Cathy Carnew				    Boot Straps
	 2003	 Dona Fertitta					    Right Jolly Ole Elf
	 2004	 Lynne Goebel				    Number 28!
	 2005	 Linda Ainsworth				    Travel America
	 2006	 Carol Taylor					     Gypsy Caravan
	 2007	 Sylvia Weir					     Christmas Bird
	 2008	 Sue White					     Mr Snowman
	 2009	 Laura Stelly					     Fall Color
	 2010	 Pat Mueschke				    Santa

Category 2100 - Honeybees Bee	 	
	 2101	 Helen Bumpass				    PB #2
	 2102	 Denise Kelley					    Busy Bees
	 2103	 Bob & Peggy Leishman		  Pizza Box
	 2104	 Rhonda Monroe				    Delightful Friendships
	 2105	 Jan Peveto					     Watercolor
	 2106	 Robin Pollock				    Beeing With My Friends
	 2107	 MaryAnn Thompson			   The Bees Knees
	 2108	 Evelyn Vaughn				    Gathering of the Bees
	 2109	 Michelle Walker				    Be Sew Inspired
	

Category 2200 - Machine Quilters Bee	
	 2201	 Jo Caraway					     Angel Baby
	 2202	 Gail Labath					     Patriotic Wholecloth
	 2203	 Joyce Logan					     LongVue Memories
	 2204	 Susan Pennington			   Around and About
	 2205	 Jessica Reidesel				    Idea’s Let Loose
	 2206	 Barbara Staten				    Colors of Spring
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Category 2300 - Sew Busy Bees Bee	
	 2301	 Peggy Corder				    Bee Stash
	 2302	 Susan Ludwig				    Pizza Box Quilt
	 2303	 Rhonda Monroe				    Shadow Friendshiops
	 2304	 Cindy Snare					     Rise and Shine
	 2305	 Evelyn Vaughn				    Blueberries & Cream
	 2306	 Sandee Wagner				    Pizza Box Peacock
	 2307	 Helen Bumpass				    PB #1

Category 2400 - Wannabees Bee	
	 2401	 Lisa Carter					     Pink & Purple Pineapples
	 2402	 Dot Collins					     Pathways
	 2403	 Paula LaGrone				    Cotton Candy
	 2404	 Joyce Logan					     Ukrainian Spider Web
	 2405	 Susan Pennington			   Stripes & Squares
	 2406	 Susan Pennington			   Spinning Stars

Category 2500 - Every Bee Challenge	
	 2501	 Gail Labath					     Happy Strips
	 2502	 MaryAnn Thompson			   Kapow!!
	 2503	 Linda Talliaferro				    Remembering Jane
	 2504	 Melissa Tweedel				    Dinner At the Circus
	 2505	 Michelle Walker				    Barefoot in the Park
	 2506	 Susan Pennington			   Disappearing Time
	 2507	 Laurie Hayes					    Plan Bee RWB

Category 2600 - Art/Quilt Collaboration	
	 2601	 Susan Cornell				    Lydie’s Garden Path
	 2602	 Laurie Hayes					    Together
	 2603	 Isabel Johann				    Enchantment
	 2604	 Lisa Johnson					     Susan’s Azaleas
	 2605	 Gail Labath					     The Ferris Wheel
	 2606	 Susan Pennington			   Horse Cloud
	 2607	 Robin Pollock				    Abstract Blossums
	 2608	 Cindy Snare					     Southwestern Barn Quilt
	 2609	 Melinda Stanton				    Sophie
	 2610	 MaryAnn Thompson			   Rose Garden
	 2611	 Melissa Tweedel				    Friendly Flowers
	 2612	 Michelle Walker				    In Bloom
	 2613	 Sylvia Weir					     Asparagus
	 2614	 Adrian Etie					     Cardinals
	 2615	 Adrian Etie					     Daron P Etie, D.D.S.
	 2616	 Julie Reid					     Compesition My Way
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Quilts Listed by Entrant
Linda Ainsworth					     2005
Channing Arkeen (Debbie Burch)		  1801
Chaplinn Arkeen (Debbie Burch)		  1803
Anne Babb						      1401
Ann Bean							      2001
Jenni Beaumont					     301, 601
Judy Beskow						      801, 901, 1201, 1301, 1402
Becky Bridges						      501, 502, 1403, 1602
Valerie Brocato					     1001, 1202, 1501
Helen Bumpass					     602, 1302, 1502, 2101, 2307
Debbie Burch						      401,1701,1702, 
Ledger Burch (Debbie Burch)			   1804
Parker Burch (Debbie Burch)			   1802
Jo Caraway						      201, 503, 1404, 2201
Cathy Carnew						      2002
Lisa Carter						      2401
Dot Collins						      504, 505, 802,1601,1901, 2402
Peggy Corder						      101, 302, 309, 603, 606, 803, 2301, 
Susan Cornell						      1703, 2601
Sue Durham						      607, 701, 804, 1203, 1405
Dianna Eickhorn					     805, 902, 903, 1002, 1101, 1102, 1204
Debbie Engelhardt					     620
Linda Esch						      102
Adrian Etie						      2614, 2615
Dona Fertitta						      2003
Winnie Fondren					     806, 807, 702
Tammy Glaze						      310, 506, 1205
Lynne Goebel						      2004
Sachiko Golden					     103, 1518, 1519
Penni Guidry						      808
Laurie Hayes						      402, 1704, 2507, 2602
Peggy Hickey						      608
Paula Houchin						     1503
Jennifer Jasper					     604, 703, 1003, 1504
Isabel Johann						      202, 1211, 1505, 1908, 2603
Lisa Johnson						      303, 1705, 1706, 1902, 1903, 2604
Denise Kelley						      311, 2102
Gail Labath						      203, 403, 609, 809, 1707, 1904, 2202, 2501, 2605
Paula LaGrone						     2403
Bob & Peggy Leishman				    204, 304, 610, 2103
Joyce Logan						      507, 508, 509, 1708, 2203, 2404
Rhonda Louviere					     1206
Susan Ludwig						      312, 1603, 1709, 2302
Ruby McMahon-Harvey				    404, 605
Joyce Miller						      704, 1207, 1406, 1506, 
Suzanne Miller					     1303
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Rhonda Monroe					     205, 405, 2104, 2303
Pat Mueschke						      2010
Susan Pennington					     206, 510, 904, 1304, 1305, 1407, 1507, 1710, 
								        1711,1712, 2204, 2405, 2406, 2506, 2606”
Chloe Abshire (Susan Pennington)		  1807
Darian Sandlin (Susan Pennington)		 1808, 1809
Annabelle Watters (Susan Pennington)	 1810
Maribelle Wiemers (Susan Pennington)	1811
Jan Peveto						      406, 612, 615, 1713, 2105
Jeanette Peveto					     511, 1812
Betsy Pevey						      1004
Charlotte Pittman					     810, 1905
Marcia Plauche					     613, 705, 811, 1508, 1604, 1907 
Robin Pollock						      207, 407, 1714, 2106, 2607, 
Barbara Powell					     512
Lynda Rebert						      305, 1103, 1104
Mona Redlich						      208, 614, 812, 1105, 1106, 1212, 1509
Suzanne Reeves					     209, 706, 1214
Debbie Read						      513
Julie Reid							      210, 1715, 1716, 2616
Sharon Richardson					     211, 408
Jessica Reidesel					     514, 2205 
Kathy Risinger						     515, 1210
Rhonda Rodman					     104, 409, 410, 1717, 1718
Colette Salisbury (Lisa Johnson)		  1806
Willow Salisbury (Lisa Johnson)		  1805
Christine Schmelebeck				    516, 813, 905, 1719
Donna Shannon					     411, 814
Cindy Snare						      616, 1906, 2304, 2608
Peggy Stanford					     412
Melinda Stanton					     707, 1409, 2609
Barbara Staten					     517, 518  1813, 2206
Laura Stelly						      306, 618, 815, 2009
Katherine Tade					     1208, 1510, 1511
Linda Talliaferro					     413, 708, 816, 906, 1005, 1209, 1410, 1512, 
								        2503
Delores Theriot					     1006
Carol Taylor						      1513, 2006
MaryAnn Thompson				    414, 709, 1107, 1306, 2107, 2502, 2610
Melissa Tweedel					     710, 817, 1307, 1514, 1515, 2504, 2611
Evelyn Vaughn						     307, 313, 818, 2108, 2305
Sandee Wagner					     2306
Kathryn Walker					     212, 415, 416, 1606
Michelle Walker					     105, 213, 617, 619, 711, 1007, 1213,
								        1308, 1516, 1605, 1720, 2109, 2505, 2612
Sylvia Weir			   907, 1517, 2007, 2613
Sue White			   308, 611, 819, 1411, 2008
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713-906-7280
REGULAR SHOP HOURS:  

Mon. – Fri. 10-4; Sat. 10-2; Sun. Closed

166 PRIVATE ROAD 1147 • LIBERTY, TX 77575
STITCHINHENHOUSE.COM 

Your happy place for fabric,  
friendship, and quilting joy.

Where every stitch feels like home.  
At Stitchin’ Henhouse, we bring together  

fabrics, friends, and inspiration to create quilts 
that warm the heart and brighten your space.
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Presenting our 2026 Raffle Quilt
“In the Garden”

83x102

Need not be present to win.

Raffle tickets are $1 or 6 for $5




